### 502673507 02/10/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2720115

NATURE OF CONV	ETANCE.	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JAY S. WALKER			02/18/1999
DANIEL E. TEDES	00		02/18/1999
MAGDALENA MIK			02/18/1999
NI	DATA	IOITAL CORPORATION	
	D, (1) (		
Name:	1	IGITAL CORPORATION	
Name: Street Address:	WALKER D	IGITAL CORPORATION RIDGE PARK	
	WALKER D	RIDGE PARK	
Street Address:	WALKER DI	RIDGE PARK	
Street Address: City:	WALKER DI TWO HIGH STAMFORE	RIDGE PARK	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	WALKER DI TWO HIGH STAMFORE CONNECTION 06905	RIDGE PARK	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	WALKER DI TWO HIGH STAMFORE CONNECTION 06905 ERS Total: 1	RIDGE PARK	ber

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Phone: 2034617000

Email: gvenuto@patentproperties.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PATENT PROPERTIES, INC
Address Line 1: TWO HIGH RIDGE PARK

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98-112-C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY VENUTO
Signature:	/Gregory Venuto/
Date:	02/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=98-112-C4\_ASN\_02\_02-10-14#page1.tif

source=98-112-C4\_ASN\_02\_02-10-14#page2.tif

source=98-112-C4\_ASN\_02\_02-10-14#page3.tif

502673507 REEL: 032183 FRAME: 0164



### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

<u> </u>	fixramble memor	s; single assignee)	WD2-98-112
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights	, title and interest in the invention	
<b>8</b>	Foreign rights, title and interes	t in the invention	
8	United States Patent Applicatio	n Serial No. 09/221,099	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 28 December	1998
	United States Provisional Pater	nt Application Serial No.	***************************************
	United States Patent No(s).		dy via vi viady valentalahanandahanandahanandahanandahari ka a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
	International (PCT) Patent App	olication Serial No.	n n n n n ni dri n n ni ni (shi ni)dishibidin n ni dribidishi n n n <del>ngayayiyyyyyyy</del>
	Other (specify)		
Title of the i	nvention		
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
PRE-SALE	DATA BROADCAST SYSTEM AN	ID METHOD	
**************************************			
Inventors (a.			
	Name	Address	······································
Jay S. WA	***************************************	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 0687	***************************************
Daniel E. T		192 Park Street, Apt. 6, New Canaan, CT	
Magdalena		10 SOuth New Street, Greenwich, CT 06	930
	waaaaagaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa		***************************************
	<del></del>		14/4/4/4444444444444444444444444444444
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	<del>(</del>		**************************************
***************************************			***************************************
-	***************************************		***************************************
***********************	***************************************		**************************************
***************************************			
***************************************	***************************************		00.00000000000000000000000000000000000
<del></del>	***************************************		**************************************
***************************************			
h	***************************************		
Assignee 			
***************************************	Name	Address	······································
radiophai passing	a y godina a ga a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	man tana anta mana mana an anta an	Harangan kananan dari kananan da
Walker Dig	ital Corporation	Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 069	05-1326
		4,000	

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-98-112

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Jay S. WALKER			
Daniel E. TEDESCO			
Magdalena MIK			
لتيم الأرازيان والمحاود ويجول الأراج لتنفس الميأس ويجود عفا لما علاما	MARKET TO BE A CONTROL OF THE SECOND OF THE		

[Page 2 of 3 ]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. WD2-98-112

				•	35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	18th day of	February	, in the year	1999		
# Stamford			~~			
	,		٠٠٠.	- Ale		
			<u>~</u>			ninner.
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Invi	entory	
County of Fairfield						
Sefore me personally a	uppeared Jav S. WAL	KER				
vho acknowledged the			ict and deed	and also represen	ted that he or sh	e is authorized
execute the same this	JOSEPHINE L. DE	Februs		he year 1999		
	NOTARY PUB	LIC	0	a/\)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JU	ne 30, 2001		ay Jule		
Executed this	18th day of	February	, in the year	1999	<u></u>	
// Stamford	•		· 			•
			5	and eller		1
State of Connecticut	* *			(Signature of Inve	entor)	nanangga '
The state of the s						
county of Fairfield				÷	* 184	rje .
	anomas Possis Property	nessa		•		
Before me personally a	ppeared Daniel E. Te	EDESCO	ict and dood	and also ronners	tod that he mint	C. Seller
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	foregoing instrumen	it to be a free a		and the second s	ted that he or sh	e is anthorized
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	foregoing instruments of	it to be a free o Februa		and also represen he year 1999	led that he or sh	e is authorized
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	foregoing instruments   forego	t to be a free a Februa KASWER	ry , ln i	he year 1999		e is authorized
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	foregoing instruments for foregoing instruments for foregoing instruments for foregoing foregoing for foregoing instruments foregoing instruments for foregoing instruments for foregoing instruments for foregoing in the foregoing instruments for foreg	t to be a free a Februa KASWER	ry , ln i	he year 1999	ted that he or sh	e is authorized
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instruments   forego	t to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999	ry , ln i	he year 1999		e is authoriteed
Before me personally a  who acknowledged the  execute the same this   Executed this	foregoing instruments of the day of MARGARET N. NOTARY PI MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	t to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999	ry in i	he year 1999 gsiet N.K. (Notary Fair)		e is authorited
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instruments of the day of MARGARET N. NOTARY PI MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	t to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999	ry in i	he year 1999 gsiet N.K. (Notary Fair)		e is authorized
Before me personally a pho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this distanced this distanced this distanced the same the executed the ex	foregoing instruments of the day of MARGARET N. NOTARY PI MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	t to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999	ry in i	he year 1999 gsiet N.K. (Notary Fair)	3.S	e is authoriteed
Before me personally a pho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this distanced this distanced this distanced the same the executed the ex	foregoing instruments of the day of MARGARET N. NOTARY PI MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	t to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999	ry in i	he year 1999  gsiet 71 Kg (Notary Part)  1999	3.S	e is authorized
Before me personally a  who acknowledged the  execute the same this  Executed this  if Stamford	foregoing instruments of the day of MARGARET N. NOTARY PI MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	t to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999	ry in i	he year 1999  gsiet 71 Kg (Notary Part)  1999	3.S	e is authorized
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this if Stamford  State of Connecticut  County of Fairfield	of foregoing instruments of the day of MARGARET N. NOTARY PINY COMMISSION EXPIRED  18th day of	to be a free of February  KASWER  UBLIC IS DEC. 31, 1999  February	ry in i	he year 1999  gsiet 71 Kg (Notary Part)  1999	3.S	e is authoritied
Before me personally a vho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this it Stamford  Executed this State of Connecticut  County of Fairfield  Before me personally a	Foregoing Instrument   8 th day of MARGARET N. NOTARY PI MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999 February	ry , in i Mar , in the year Le	he year 1999  griet 71 Kg (Notary Publ  1999	Sie	
Before me personally a vho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this if Stamford  Executed this if Stamford  County of Fairfield  Before me personally a vho acknowledged the	Foregoing Instrument   8 th day of MARGARET N. NOTARY PI MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999 February	ry , in i Mar in the year Sec	he year 1999  griet 71 Kg (Notary Publ  1999	Sie	
Before me personally a vho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this if Stamford  Executed this if Stamford  County of Fairfield  Before me personally a vho acknowledged the	ppeared Magdalana foregoing instruments of the second seco	to be a free a Februa KASWER UBLIC S DEC. 31, 1999 February  MIK It to be a free a Februa	ry , in i Mar in the year Sec	he year 1999  quiet N. Kar (Notary Publications)  1999  Signature of Invitations  and also represent	Sie	
County of Fairfield  Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this  Executed this at Stamford  County of Fairfield  Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this	ppeared Magdalena	to be a free a Februar KASWER UBLIC ES DEC. 31, 1999 February  MIK It to be a free a Februar I. KASWER PUBLIC	ry , in i Mar in the year Sec	he year 1999  quiet N. Kar (Notary Publications)  1999  Signature of Invitations  and also represent	Sie	

[Page 3 of 3]